

European Commission DG Research & Innovation Open Innovation and Open Science B-1049 Brussels BELGIUM Institute of Experimental Medicine, CAS Vídeňská 1083 142 20 Prague Czech Republic

8<sup>th</sup> of November 2019

## Declaration of Endorsement of and Commitment to the European Charter for Researchers and the Code of Conduct for Recruitment of Researchers (Charter and Code)

Institute of Experimental Medicine, Czech Academy of Sciences, represented by Ing. Miroslava Anděrová, CSc., welcome and fully support the initiative of the European Commission and the recommendations given in the *European Charter for Researcher and the Code of Conduct for Recruitment of Researchers*.

Institute of Experimental Medicine having endorsed the 40 principles of Charter and Code, we notify you about our commitment to get involved into the process of implementing a Human Resources Strategy for Researchers (HRS4R) in our institution.

Kind regards

ÚSTAV EXPERIMENTALNÍ MEDICÍNY AV ČR, v. v. i-147 Paha 4, Vídeňská 1083

Ing. Miroslava Anděrová, CSc. Director Institute of Experimental Medicine, CAS Czech Republic

phone: +420 241 062 230

iem@iem.cas.cz www.iem.cas.cz